Evaluates: MAX16984 (MAX16984R/
MAX16984S in CQFN package)
MAX16984L Evaluation Kit
One Analog Way, Wilmington, MA 01887 U.S.A.  |   Tel: 781.329.4700   |   © 2021 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved.
©  2021 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
Click here to ask an associate for production status of specific part numbers.
General Description
The MAX16984L evaluation kit (EV kit) demonstrates

2.5Ω LOAD RESISTOR
USB BREAKOUT
Ordering Information
www.analog.com Analog Devices  │  8
MAX16984L Evaluation Kit Evaluates: MAX16984 (MAX16984R/
MAX16984S in CQFN package)
MAX16984L EV Kit Bill of Materials
QTY REF DES MFG PART # MANUFACTURER VALUE DESCRIPTION
4 BUMPER1-BUMPER4 SJ-5306(CLEAR) 3M ELECTRONIC SOLUTIONS DIVISION SJ-5306(CLEAR) BUMPER PAD
1 C1 GRM32ER71E226M MURATA;MURATA;TDK 22UF SMT CERAMIC CAPACITOR, 25V, X7R, 1210
1 C2 GRM1885C1H222JA01 MURATA 2200PF SMT CERAMIC CAPACITOR, 50V, 0603
2 C3, C6 C2012X5R1H475K125AB TDK 4.7UF SMT CERAMIC CAPACITOR, 50V, X5R, 0805
1 C4 EEE-1HA470XP PANASONIC 47UF SMT ALUMINUM-ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITOR, 50V, CASE D8
6 C5, C10, C17-C19, C31 CGA2B3X7R1H104K050BB TDK;MURATA;TDK 0.1UF SMT CERAMIC CAPACITOR, 50V, X7R, 0402
2 C7, C9 GRM1555C1H331FA01 MURATA 330PF SMT CERAMIC CAPACITOR, 50V, 0402
3 C8, C11, C30 UMK107BJ105KA TAIYO YUDEN;TDK;SAMSUNG;MURATA 1UF SMT CERAMIC CAPACITOR, 50V, X5R, 0603
2 C12, C14 GRM1555C1H6R0BA01 MURATA 6PF SMT CERAMIC CAPACITOR, 50V, 0402
2 C13, C15 C1005C0G1H020B050 TDK;MURATA 2PF SMT CERAMIC CAPACITOR, 50V, 0402
1 C16 CGA2B1X7R1V224K050BE TDK 0.22UF SMT CERAMIC CAPACITOR, 35V, X7R, 0402
1 C20 C1005X7R1H104K050BB TDK;MURATA;TDK;TAIYO YUDEN 0.1UF SMT CERAMIC CAPACITOR, 50V, X7R, 0402
1 C21 GRM188Z71C475KE21 MURATA 4.7UF SMT CERAMIC CAPACITOR, 16V, X7R, 0603
1 D1 B360B-13-F DIODES INCORPORATED B360B-13-F SMB, SCHOTTKY BARRIER DIODE, PIV=60V, Io=3A
1 D2 APT1608LZGCK KINGBRIGHT APT1608LZGCK SMT LED, GREEN, 0603
1 J1 KUSBX-SMT-AS1N-W30 KYCON KUSBX-SMT-AS1N-W30 USB A-TYPE RECEPTACLE (FEMALE), RIGHT ANGLE
1 J2 KUSBX-SMT2AP5S-W KYCON KUSBX-SMT2AP5S-W USB A-TYPE PLUG (MALE), RIGHT ANGLE
1 JU1 PEC09SAAN SULLINS ELECTRONICS CORP PEC09SAAN HEADER, 100MIL SPACING, 9PINS
1 L1 744311220 WURTH ELECTRONICS INC. 2.2UH SMT INDUCTOR, SHIELDED
1 L2 74279218 WURTH ELECTRONICS INC. 600 SMT FERRITE BEAD, 1206
2 L3, L5 LQW15AN12NH00 MURATA 12NH SMT INDUCTOR, 0402
2 L4, L6 LQW15AN2N2C10 MURATA 2.2NH SMT INDUCTOR, 0402
1 L7 BLM41PG600SN1 MURATA 60 SMT FERRITE BEAD, 1806
1 R1 WSLP1206R0500F VISHAY 0.05 SMT RESISTOR, 1206, 1%
1 R2 CRCW040212K1FK VISHAY DALE 12.1K SMT RESISTOR, 0402, 1%
5 R3, R4, R9, R10, R42 ERJ-2GE0R00 PANASONIC 0 SMT RESISTOR, 0402
2 R7, R30 RT0402BRB074K22L YAGEO PHICOMP 4.22K SMT RESISTOR, 0402, 0.10%
1 R8 CR0402-16W-4641FT VENKEL LTD. 4.64K SMT RESISTOR, 0402, 1%
3 R12, R40, R41 RMCP0402FT100K STACKPOLE ELECTRONICS INC. 100K SMT RESISTOR, 0402, 1%
2 R13, R14 CRCW0402499KFK VISHAY DALE 499K SMT RESISTOR, 0402, 1%
1 R20 ERJ-2RKF5102 PANASONIC 51K SMT RESISTOR, 0402, 1%
2 R21, R22 RC0603FR-070RL YAGEO 0 SMT RESISTOR, 0603, 1%
2 SW1, SW2 TDA02H0SB1 C&K COMPONENTS TDA02H0SB1 ULTRA-MINIATURE SURFACE MOUNT DIP SWITCH
1 U1 MAX16984RACIL/V+ MAXIM MAX16984RACIL/V+ AUTOMOTIVE BUCK CONVERTER WITH USB CHARGE DETECTION
1 U2 MAX15007AATT+ MAXIM MAX15007AATT+ AUTOMOTIVE LINEAR REGULATOR
www.analog.com Analog Devices  │  9
MAX16984L Evaluation Kit Evaluates: MAX16984 (MAX16984R/
MAX16984S in CQFN package)
MAX16984L EV Kit Schematic